# OP \$40.00 85448527

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.		03/07/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scout Boats, Inc.		
Street Address:	2531 Highway 78 West		
City:	Summerville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29483		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SOUTH CAROLINA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85448527	SCOUT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9198344564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 919-828-0564

**Email:** trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: William S. Fultz, PPAB

Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400
Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William S. Fultz
SIGNATURE:	/wsf/
DATE SIGNED:	03/12/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed IP Release#page1.tif source=Signed IP Release#page2.tif source=Signed IP Release#page3.tif

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of MANCH 7, 2014, by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successorby-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Lender").

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights and other related financing documents (the "Assignment"), Scout Boats, Inc. (the "Company") has granted to Lender a security interest in the intellectual property set forth in Schedule 1 (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the indebtedness underlying the security interest is no longer owed and Lender no longer has any interest in the Intellectual Property; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 4738, frame 0317 on March 16, 2012 and was recorded with the United State Copyright Office in Volume 3613, Document Number 632 on March 23, 2102; and

WHEREAS, the Company has requested that Lender release its lien on the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Intellectual Property and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, to Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

John Marketter (1998) And the Control of the Control

Expression in the control of the control of the second of the control of the cont

Property of the control of the contr

A superior of the control of the contr

and the state of t

Production of the state of the state of

PPAB 2349401v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., successorby-merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association

Name: LEONARD L. HWICHISON Title: SVP

PPAB 2349401v2

# Schedule 1 Intellectual Property

Title/Mark	Copyrig	ht/Trademark/Domain Names	Reg./Application No.	Status
Certifican of Regist	ation	Scout 345 XSF	PLFPHAC	. Active
Certificate of Regis	ration	Scout 210 XSF	DVH 64 T3	Active
Certificate of Regi	stration_	Scout 245 XSF	DVH 0412	Active
Cotificate of Regis	dretien	Scout 191 Bay Sco	t DVH 0396	Active
Certificate of Rugo	tration	Scart 350 Abaco	DVH <b>03</b> 95	Active
Certificate of leg	istration	Scat 295 Abaco	DVH 0375	Achive
Certificate of les	Stration	Scoutaba XSF	DVH 0374	Active
Confride of logs	hation	Scout 242 Dorado	DVII 03 73	Active
Certificate of Red	Istration	Scout 1875portfi	h DVH 6372	Activie
Certificate of regi	hedian	Scout 180 Bay Sco	LA DVH 0271	Active
Cabbane of Regs	hedron	Sout 262 Abrica	DVH OSLEK	Active
Certificate of Regist	ration	Scall his sportful	h DVH 0267	Active
Colificate of Rest	ration_	Sout 190 Costa	DVH Ortho	Active
Certificate of Regis	ration	Scout 222 Alaco	DVII OSUS	Active
Certificate of Regist	alton	Scout 252 Spartfish	. DVH OZLY	Active
Certificate of Reg	tration	Scart 205 Sportfish	<u>IVH 0273</u>	Active
Certificate of Reg	haton_	Scart 205 Drado	DVH 8274	Active
Certificate of Pegi		Scart 222 Dovade	DVH 0275	Botive
Certificate of legs		Scout 21-2 Sporting	DVH 0263	Active
Certificale of Jugah		Seat 160 Sportfish		Active
Certificate of Reput	catera_	Sout 221 Wingshi	Bay DVH 0337	Active 1

PPAB 2349401v2

**RECORDED: 03/12/2014**